

Agility Insurance Services Announces Partnership with Prominence Health Plan

RICHARDSON, TX, UNITED STATES, October 25, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Agility Insurance Services</u>, a leading Field Marketing Organization (FMO) and General Agency for health and life insurance, is proud to announce its new partnership with insurance provider <u>Prominence Health Plan</u>.



Prominence Health Plan, with more than 30 years of experience in the health service industry, is a provider of Medicare Advantage plans and other health insurance services. The company operates in Nevada, Texas, Florida, California, South Carolina, and Washington, D.C.

The partnership between Agility and Prominence allows Agility to offer Prominence's healthcare plans and highlights Agility's commitment to provide its marketing agents with top insurance providers. Since its founding in July 2009, Agility has been a constant presence in the health insurance industry, always adapting and thriving in an ever-changing landscape.

"We are happy to be partnering with an established provider like Prominence Health Plan," said Steve McLaughlin, President of Agility Insurance Services. "Working with Prominence allows us to further provide resources to agents so that they remain successful."

Agility Insurance Services is an agency focused on equipping health insurance agents with all the tools they need to make health insurance available to anyone who might need it, whether you are an individual or a small business owner. Our sales team, specializing in health insurance marketing and contracting, provides ample resources to our agents, ensuring their ability to best serve consumers. Whether they are assisting an individual or a small business owner, Agility agents do their best to serve those seeking better coverage.

Prominence Health Plan has kept families, businesses, and communities in Nevada healthy by providing health service excellence and quality care. Prominence Health Plan began in 1993 as a health maintenance organization (HMO) and became a subsidiary of Universal Health Services, Inc. (UHS) in 2014. The Company offers a spectrum of products, including employer-sponsored commercial health plans, self-funded administrative services through Prominence Administrative

Services, and Medicare Advantage plans throughout Nevada and parts of Texas and Florida.

Prominence also operates seven Accountable Care Organizations (ACOs) in California, Florida, Nevada, South Carolina, Texas, and Washington D.C., which are managed care systems that benefit communities by providing coordinated, high-quality care to Medicare patients. For more information about Prominence Health Plan, visit ProminenceHealthPlan.com or ProminenceMedicare.com.

Contact Information:

For health insurance agents who would like to get contracted to sell Prominence Health, visit Agility online at <u>www.enrollinsurance.com/medicare-contracting</u>

Frank Vasquez Luminos Creative +1 888-575-4891 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/751631428

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.